DUCTLESS REFERENCE GUIDE
TRANE® COMFORT SYSTEMS
2 3
1 16 SEER, Inverter System Cooling Only High Wall 208-230V/60/1
Model Unit Type SEER/
HSPF
BTU/h
Cool

(BTU/h)
Nominal
Heating1
(BTU/h)
IEER/SCHE2
Dimensions
(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP SCCR Sound
Pressure* db
Refrigerant Connections
(Liquid-Gas-High Pressure Gas)
4TVR0072B300NB 72,000 81,000 33.00/29.00 34 5/8 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 430 28.0 35
5 kA
60 3/8”-3/4”-5/8”
4TVR0096B300NB 96,000 108,000 38.20/34.10 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4
637
37.8
50 61
3/8”-7/8”-3/4”
4TVR0120B300NB 120,000 135,000 28.70/32.00 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 43.0 1/2”-1 1/8”-7/8”
4TVR0144B300NB 144,000 162,000 26.50/27.50 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 672 52.6 70 62 1/2”-1 1/8”-7/8”
4TVR0168B300NC 168,000 189,000 24.50/26.50 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 732 66.0 80 63 5/8”-1 1/8”-7/8”
4TVR0192B300NC 192,000 216,000 23.00/26.00 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 750 73.0 90 64 5/8”-1 1/8”-1 1/8”
VRF, Inverter System Heat Pump Single Modules 208-230/60/1
Outdoor Unit
Model Numbers
Nominal
Cooling1
(BTU/h)
Nominal
Heating1
(BTU/h)
SEER/
HSPF2
Dimensions
(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP Sound
Pressure* db
Refrigerant Connections
(Liquid-Gas) (Braze)
4TVH0036B100NB 38,000 42,000 14.8/8.80 39 3/16 x 16 3/4 x 53 7/8
220.5
22.3 35 50
3/8”-5/8”4TVH0048B100NB 48,000 54,000 15.8/8.70 39 3/16 x 16 3/4 x 53 7/8 28.8 50 51
4TVH0053B100NB 53,000 61,000 18.5/8.80 39 3/16 x 16 3/4 x 53 7/8 227 33.7 60 53
VRF, Inverter System Heat Pump Single Modules 208-230/60/3
Outdoor Unit
Model Numbers
Nominal
Cooling1
(BTU/h)
Nominal
Heating1
(BTU/h)
IEER2
Dimensions
(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP SCCR Sound
Pressure* db
Refrigerant Connections
(Liquid-Gas) (Braze)
4TVH0072B300NB 72,000 81,000 33.00 34 5/8 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 425.5 28.0 35
5 kA
60 3/8”-3/4”
4TVH0096B300NB 96,000 108,000 38.20 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4
624
37.8
50 61
3/8”-7/8”
4TVH0120B300NB 120,000 135,000 28.70 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 43.0
1/2”-1 1/8”
4TVH0144B300NB 144,000 162,000 26.50 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 657 52.6 70 62
4TVH0168B300NC 168,000 189,000 24.50 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 716.5 66.0 80 63
5/8”-1 1/8”
4TVH0192B300NC 192,000 216,000 23.00 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 734.5 73.0 90 64
8
A I R  S O U R C E  V R F
M I N I  V R F
VRF

Nominal
Heating1
(BTU/h)
IEER/SCHE2
Dimensions
(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP SCCR Sound
Pressure* db
Refrigerant
Connections
(Liquid-Gas-High Pressure Gas)
4TVR0072B400NB 72,000 81,000 33.00/29.00 34 5/8 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 445 16.4 20
5 kA
60 3/8”-3/4”-5/8”
4TVR0096B400NB 96,000 108,000 31.00/31.50 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4
553.4
19.0 25
61
3/8”-7/8”-3/4”
4TVR0120B400NB 120,000 135,000 28.70/30.00 52 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 21.7 30 1/2”-1 1/8”-7/8”
4TVR0144B400NB 144,000 162,000 26.50/27.50 53 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 692.3 28.7
40
62 1/2”-1 1/8”-7/8”
4TVR0168B400NC 168,000 189,000 24.50/26.50 54 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 719 33.0 63 5/8”-1 1/8”-7/8”
4TVR0192B400NC 192,000 216,000 23.00/26.00 55 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 736.5 37.0 50 64 5/8”-1 1/8”-1 1/8”
8 9
NOTES:
1. Nominal capacity based on 25 ft. of equivalent refrigerant piping with 0 ft. level difference.
 - Cooling: Indoor temperature 80°F DB, 67°F W, Outdoor temperature 95°F DB, 75°F WB

(BTU/h)
Nominal
Heating1
(BTU/h)
IEER2
Dimensions
(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP SCCR Sound
Pressure* db
Refrigerant Connections
(Liquid-Gas) (Braze)
4TVH0072B400NB 72,000 81,000 33.00 34 5/8 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 437 16.4 20
5 kA
60 3/8”-3/4”
4TVH0096B400NB 96,000 108,000 31.00 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4
540
19.0 25
61
3/8”-7/8”
4TVH0120B400NB 120,000 135,000 28.70 52 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 21.7 30
1/2”-1 1/8”
4TVH0144B400NB 144,000 162,000 26.50 53 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 672 28.7
40
62
4TVH0168B400NC 168,000 189,000 24.50 54 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 719 33.0 63
5/8”-1 1/8”
4TVH0192B400NC 192,000 216,000 23.00 55 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 736.5 37.0 50 64
10
11
A I R  S O U R C E  V R F  C O M B I N A T I O N
Nominal

Heating1
(BTU/h)
IEER/SCHE2
Dimensions
(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP SCCR
Sound
Pressure*
db (low speed)
Refrigerant Connections
(Liquid-Gas-High Pressure Gas)
4TVP0072B300NB 72,000 81,000 30.10/26.50 34 5/8 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4
353
16.0 25
5 kA
48
3/8”-3/4”-5/8”
4TVP0096B300NB 96,000 108,000 28.60/27.40 51 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 23.0 40 3/8”-7/8”-3/4”
4TVP0120B300NB 120,000 135,000 22.20/18.50 52 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 30.0
50
50 1/2”-1 1/8”-7/8”
4TVP0192B300NB 144,000 216,000 19.30/20.20 53 x 30 1/8 x 66 3/4 529 39.6 51 5/8”-1 1/8”-1 1/8”
VRF Water Source Single Modules (460/60/3)
Outdoor Unit
Model Numbers
Nominal
Cooling1
(BTU/h)
Nominal
Heating1
(BTU/h)
IEER/SCHE2
Dimensions
(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP SCCR
Sound
Pressure*
db (low speed)
Refrigerant Connections
(Liquid-Gas-High Pressure Gas)
4TVP0072B400NB 72,000 81,000 30.10/26.50 31 1/8 x 21 1/2 x 39  3/8
368
10.0
15
5 kA
48
3/8”-3/4”-5/8”
4TVP0096B400NB 96,000 108,000 28.60/27.40 31 1/8 x 21 1/2 x 39  3/8 11.0 3/8”-7/8”-3/4”
4TVP0120B400NB 120,000 135,000 25.30/20.30 31 1/8 x 21 1/2 x 39  3/8 15.6 25 50 1/2”-1 1/8”-7/8”
4TVP0192B400NB 192,000 216,000 19.30/20.20 44 1/8 x 21 1/2 x 39  3/8 545 26.2 35 51 5/8”-1 1/8”-1 1/8”
1. Nominal capacity based on 25 ft. of equivalent refrigerant piping with 0 ft. level difference.
 - Cooling: Indoor temperature 80°F DB, 67°F W, Outdoor temperature 95°F DB, 75°F WB
 - Heating: Indoor temperature 70°F DB, 60°F W, Outdoor temperature 47°F DB, 43°F WB
2. IEER/SCHE rated per VRF AHRI Standard 1230; based on non-ducted system

Sound
Pressure*
db (low speed)
Static
Pressure
Refrigerant Connections
to Indoor Units
(Liquid-Gas-) (Flare)
Pump
4TVE0007B100NB 7,500 9,500
38 1/4 x 16 1/8 x 5 3/8 23.15
0.29
15
23.0
N/A 1/4”-1/2” Std.4TVE0009B100NB 9,500 10,500 0.32 24.0
4TVE0012B100NB 12,000 13,500 0.35 27.0
Requires cassette panel (ordered separately)
2 VRF Mini 4-Way Cassette 208-230V/1P
Indoor Unit Model
Numbers

Sound
Pressure*
db (low speed)
Static
Pressure
Refrigerant Connections
to Indoor Units
(Liquid-Gas-) (Flare)
Pump
4TVB0009B100NB 9,500 10,500
22 3/4 x 22 3/4 x 9 3/4 26.5
0.22
15
26.0
N/A 1/4”-1/2” Std.
4TVB0012B100NB 12,000 13,500 0.24 31.0
4TVB0018B100NB 18,000 20,000 0.34 34.0
4TVB0020B100NB 20,000 23,000 0.38 35.0
Requires cassette panel (ordered separately)
3 VRF 4-Way Cassette 208-230V/1P
Indoor Unit Model
Numbers

(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP
Sound
Pressure*
db (low speed)
Static
Pressure
Refrigerant Connections
to Indoor Units
(Liquid-Gas-) (Flare)
Pump
4TVC0009B100NB 9,000 10,000
33 x 33 x 8 33.1
0.32
15
31.0
N/A
1/4”-1/2”
Std.
4TVC0012B100NB 12,000 13,500
4TVC0018B100NB 18,000 20,000
4TVC0024B100NB 24,000 27,000 0.38 34.0
3/8”-5/8”
4TVC0030B100NB 30,000 34,000
33 x 33 x 11 1/4 40.8
0.63 30.0
4TVC0036B100NB 36,000 40,000 0.7 33.0
4TVC0048B100NB 48,000 54,000 0.94 39.0
Requires cassette panel (ordered separately)
12 13
1 2 3
VRF

(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP
Sound
Pressure*
db (low speed)
Static
Pressure
Refrigerant Connections
to Indoor Units
(Liquid-Gas-) (Flare)
Pump
4TVD0018B100NB 18,000 20,000
35 7/16 x 18 7/8 x 10 1/4 63.9
1.75
15
31.0 0.31
1/4”-1/2”
Opt.
4TVD0024B100NB 24,000 27,000
1.88
3/8”-5/8”
4TVD0030B100NB 30,000 34,000
45 1/4 x 18 7/8 x 12 5/8 80.5
34.0
0.394TVD0036B100NB 36,000 40,000 2.00 38.0
4TVD0048B100NB 48,000 54,000 47 1/4 x 25 5/8 x 14 3/16 107.0 3.07 36.0
4 VRF Slim Duct 208-230V/1P
Indoor Unit Model
Numbers
Nominal

Static
Pressure
Refrigerant Connections
to Indoor Units
(Liquid-Gas-) (Flare)
Pump
4TVL0007B100NB 7,500 8,500
35 7/16 x 23 5/8 x 7 13/16 54.0
0.40
15
21.0
0.16
1/4”-1/2”
Opt.
4TVL0009B100NB 9,500 10,500 0.50 23.0
4TVL0012B100NB 12,000 13,500 0.64 27.0
4TVL0018B100NB 18,000 20,000
43 5/16 x 23 5/8 x 7 13/16 66.1
1.18 31.0
4TVL0024B100NB 24,000 27,000 1.23 33.0
3/8”-5/8”
4TVL0030B100NB 30,000 34,000
51 3/16 x 27 3/16 x 11 5/8
88.2
1.00
34.0
0.284TVL0036B100NB 36,000 40,000 1.32
4TVL0048B100NB 48,000 54,000 91.5 1.75 36.0
12 13
4 5 6
6 VRF Mid-Static Duct (Second Generation)
Indoor Unit Model

Static
Pressure
Refrigerant Connections
to Indoor Units
(Liquid-Gas-) (Flare)
Pump
4TVD0007C100NA 7,500 8,500
45 1/4 x 18 15/16 x 12 5/8
91.5
1.10
15
26.0
0.60 1/4”-1/2”
Std.
4TVD0009C100NA 9,500 10,500
4TVD0012C100NA 12,000 13,500 30.0
4TVD0015C100NA 15,000 17,000 32.0
4TVD0018C100NA 18,000 20,000 94.8 35.0
4TVD0024C100NA 24,000 27,000
47 1/4 x 25 5/8 x 14 3/16
127.9
4.30
30.0
0.80 3/8”-5/8”
4TVD0027C100NA 27,000 30,000
4TVD0030C100NA 30,000 34,000 31.0
4TVD0036C100NA 36,000 40,000
132.3
35.0
4TVD0048C100NA 48,000 54,000 36.0
1. Rated for multiple room application       Merv 13 Filter boxes available M/N: MSPDUCTFLTR01-02      *Sound pressure at 3.3ft. dB(A)
NOTES:
V R F  I N D O O R  U N I T S  C O N T ’ D
VRF High Wall Units

Static
Pressure
Refrigerant Connections
to Indoor Units
(Liquid-Gas-) (Flare)
Pump
4TVW0007B100NC 7,500 8,500
32 1/2 x 7 1/2 x 11 1/4 20.8
0.32
15
27.0
N/A
1/4”-1/2”
Opt.
4TVW0009B100NC 9,500 10,500
4TVW0012B100NC 12,000 13,500 0.38 29.0
4TVW0018B100NC 18,000 20,000
41 7/8 x 8 5/8 x 11 3/4 29.8
0.45
38.04TVW0020B100NC 20,000 23,000 0.48
4TVW0024B100NC 24,000 27,000 0.50 3/8”-5/8”
VRF High-Static Duct
Indoor Unit Model
Numbers
Nominal

(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP
Sound
Pressure*
db (low speed)
Static
Pressure
Refrigerant Connections
to Indoor Units
(Liquid-Gas-) (Flare)
Pump
4TVA0036B100NB 36,000 40,000
47 1/4 x 25 5/8 x 14 3/16 123.5
1.59
15
37.0
0.79 3/8”-5/8”
Opt.
4TVA0048B100NB 48,000 54,000 2.73 40.0
4TVA0076B100NB 76,800 85,200
48 13/16 x 40 15/16 x 18 1/2 196.2
4.75 41.0 0.98 3/8”-3/4”
4TVA0096B100NB 96,000 108,000 7.38 43.0 1.10 3/8”-7/8”
14 15
VRF
M U L T I - Z O N E
Product

(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP
Sound
Pressure*
db (low speed)
Static
Pressure
Refrigerant Connections
to Indoor Units
(Liquid-Gas-) (Flare)
Pump
4TVM0024B100NB 24,000 26,000
18 1/2 x 21 1/8 x 45 1/8
120.0 2.00
15 N/A 0.70
3/8”-3/4”
Opt.
4TVM0030B100NB 30,000 33,000 132.0
3.00
4TVM0036B100NB 36,000 39,000 142.0
4TVM0042B100NB 42,000 45,000
23 1/2 x 21 1/8 x 51 3/8
153.0
3/8”-7/8”4TVM0048B100NB 48,000 51,000 166.0
4TVM0060B100NB 60,000 63,000 170.0 8.00
* Electrical data is for unit without electric heat
VRF Ceiling Suspended (Floor) Units
Indoor Unit Model
Numbers

(W/L/H)
(inches)
Uncrated
Weight
(pounds)
MCA MOP
Sound
Pressure*
db (low speed)
Static
Pressure
Refrigerant Connections
to Indoor Units
(Liquid-Gas-) (Flare)
Pump
4TVX0018B100NB 18,000 20,000
39 3/8 x 25 1/2 x 7 7/8 46.3
0.53
15
34.0
N/A
1/4”-1/2”
Opt.
4TVX0024B100NB 24,000 27,000 0.60 40.0 3/8”-5/8”
1. Nominal capacity based on 25 ft. of equivalent refrigerant piping with 0 ft. level difference.
 - Cooling: Indoor temperature 80°F DB, 67°F W, Outdoor temperature 95°F DB, 75°F WB
 - Heating: Indoor temperature 70°F DB, 60°F W, Outdoor temperature 47°F DB, 43°F WB
NOTES: